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'&&1, -

> ": "4 .
- A - .-
> -.J?u-* e ; Py A "ﬂ
o ’

20222 HUDSON STREET, BURNEY, CA 96013 (530) 335-3582

ORDINANCE 2019 W-1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BURNEY WATER DISTRICT, AMENDING EXHIBIT

“A” OF WATER ORDINANCE 2015

W-1; SETTING WATER METER AND BASE RATE CHARGES AND

REPEALING ALL OTHER ORDINANCES OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT.

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District has determined that an increase is necessary in the
base rate charges in order to cover infrastructure replacement costs.

Now Therefore, Be It Ordained by the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District, that the following
amendments to Exhibit “A” of Water Ordinance 2015 W-1 shall be added as follows:

Section 1. Water Ordinance 2015 W-1: Exhibit “A” is hereby amended to read as follows:

Water Metered Rate:
Residential
Commercial

Industrial
Water/Hydrant

Water Base Rate — Monthly Charge:
5/8" Meter

3/4” Meter

1" Meter

11/2" Meter

2" Meter

3" Meter

4" Meter

6" Meter

8" Meter

10" Meter
Water/Hydrant
Burney Motel

Charm Motel

Green Gables
Shasta Pines

Sleepy Hollow Lodge
Burney Villa Apartments
Senior Center

Las Colinas

4” PG&E Multiple
Fall River Schools
Business @ Home
Readiness to Serve

EXHIBIT “A”

$0.83 per 100 cubic feet
$0.83 per 100 cubic feet
$0.83 per 100 cubic feet
$0.95 per 100 cubic feet

$21.50
$22.43
$23.05
$24.83
$30.29
$42.59
$60.83
$88.21
$141.31
$174.52
$99.31
$79.66
$254.88
$166.82
$117.94
$79.58
$584.66
$595.56
$909.23
$165.51
$88.21
$28.14
$0.00

Section 2. All ordinances, parts of ordinances or agreements inconsistent or in conflict with this ordinance are

hereby repealed.

Section 3. The provisions of this Ordinance shall take effect on the billing scheduled to be mailed the first week of
July 2019, after adoption by the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District.



Section 4. If any section, sub-section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance, for any reason, held to be
unconstitutional or invalid, such holding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance. The
Board of Directors of the Burney Water District hereby declares that it would have passed this ordinance and each
section, sub-section, sentence, clause, or phrase if declared unconstitutional or invalid.

Duly adopted this 20" day of June 2019 by the following vote of the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District.
Ayes Haontin \’\Logex's‘%ovkc\{ L Peness, Taylox

Noes None.:

Absent Nohe -

Abstain Nlone.

ATTEST: 74/ / 4 }/ o2

William M. Rodriguez, Board Secretary Ji
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