Burney Water District



20222 HUDSON STREET, BURNEY, CA 96013 (530) 335-3582

ORDINANCE 2019 W-1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BURNEY WATER DISTRICT, AMENDING EXHIBIT "A" OF WATER ORDINANCE 2015 W-1; SETTING WATER METER AND BASE RATE CHARGES AND REPEALING ALL OTHER ORDINANCES OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT.

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District has determined that an increase is necessary in the base rate charges in order to cover infrastructure replacement costs.

Now Therefore, Be It Ordained by the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District, that the following amendments to Exhibit "A" of Water Ordinance 2015 W-1 shall be added as follows:

Section 1. Water Ordinance 2015 W-1: Exhibit "A" is hereby amended to read as follows:

EXHIBIT "A"

Water Metered Rate:

Residential	\$0.83 per 100 cubic feet
Commercial	\$0.83 per 100 cubic feet
Industrial	\$0.83 per 100 cubic feet
Water/Hydrant	\$0.95 per 100 cubic feet

Water Base Rate – Monthly Charge:

5/8" Meter	\$21.50
3/4" Meter	\$22.43
1" Meter	\$23.05
1 1/2" Meter	\$24.83
2" Meter	\$30.29
3" Meter	\$42.59
4" Meter	\$60.83
6" Meter	\$88.21
8" Meter	\$141.31
10" Meter	\$174.52
Water/Hydrant	\$99.31
Burney Motel	\$79.66
Charm Motel	\$254.88
Green Gables	\$166.82
Shasta Pines	\$117.94
Sleepy Hollow Lodge	\$79.58
Burney Villa Apartments	\$584.66
Senior Center	\$595.56
Las Colinas	\$909.23
4" PG&E Multiple	\$165.51
Fall River Schools	\$88.21
Business @ Home	\$28.14
Readiness to Serve	\$0.00

Section 2. All ordinances, parts of ordinances or agreements inconsistent or in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. The provisions of this Ordinance shall take effect on the billing scheduled to be mailed the first week of July 2019, after adoption by the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District.

Section 4. If any section, sub-section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance, for any reason, held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such holding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance. The Board of Directors of the Burney Water District hereby declares that it would have passed this ordinance and each section, sub-section, sentence, clause, or phrase if declared unconstitutional or invalid.

Duly adopted this 20th day of June 2019 by the following vote of the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District.

Ayes Hamlin, Rogers, Borkey, Ryness, Taylor

Noes None. Absent None Abstain None.

ATTEST: Z William M. Rodriguez, Board Secretary